
Position/Title Name Mobile After Hours

Regional Operations Manager Aaron Purchase 0410 534 089 0410 534 089

Lifesaving Services Coordinator Shane Urban 0403 577 650 (work) 0412 589 752

Operations Support Coordinator Leigh Anderson 0427 181 737 (work) 0402 667 852

Chief Lifeguard Anthony King 0418 721 529 0418 721 529

Lifeguard Supervisor Noosa Rowan Simpson 0483 362 609 0483 362 609

Lifeguard Supervisor (NTH) Trent Robinson 0437 928 508 0437 928 508

Lifeguard Supervisor (STH) Rhys Drury 0417 058 387 0417 058 387

Position/Title Name Phone After Hours

Brisbane ERG Coordinator 0457 518 220

Gold Coast ERG Coodinator 0457 518 093

Wide Bay ERG Coordinator 0457 518 094

Sunshine Coast SurfCom 07 5444 8825

Sunshine Coast Duty Officer 0408 709 409

State Operations Communication Centre 07 5631 7400

Gold Coast Duty Officer 0403 577 647

Westpac Helicopter Base - Gold Coast Westpac Helicopter Base - Gold Coast 07 5596 1755

Westpac Helicopter Base - Sunshine Coast Westpac Helicopter Base - Sunshine Coast 07 5405 3600

Lifesaver 45 - Aircraft Phone 0428 887 710

Lifesaver 46 - Aircraft Phone 0457 561 776

SLSQ Media 0419 201 246

Name Position Mobile Number Email

Peter Aitken DUTY OFFICER 0409 344 990 peter8can@bigpond.com

Kaitlyn Akers DUTY OFFICER 0448 005 748 kaite.akers@gmail.com
Steven Crisp DUTY OFFICER 0427 164 856 stevenhughcrisp@gmail.com

Harry Crosthwaite DUTY OFFICER 0411 836 591 harrycrosthwaite@gmail.com
Sebastian de Paula DUTY OFFICER 0400 044 226 sdepaula@bigpond.com

Eliza Dreves DUTY OFFICER 0408 916 684 elizadreves@gmail.com
Brian Goulding DUTY OFFICER 0419 652 114 bgoulding@outlook.com

Oliver Hoelscher DUTY OFFICER 0449 970 916 oliverhoelscher@hotmail.com

David James DUTY OFFICER 0411 142 272 wr1918v@gmail.com

Mike McDonald DUTY OFFICER 0419 027 677 Mike.McDonald@crowehorwath.com.au

David Mclean DUTY OFFICER 0411 141 642 davo@themcleans.com.au 
John Palmer DUTY OFFICER 0404 855 174 john.palmer@jppmgroup.com.au

Aaron Purchase DUTY OFFICER 0410 534 089 apurchase@lifesaving.com.au
David Scullion DUTY OFFICER 0434 635 876 david@timbsscullion.com

Graham Sharry DUTY OFFICER 0438 760 044 oddo04@bigpond.com 

Nathan Steer DUTY OFFICER 0401 400 778 steery_12@hotmail.com

Guy Tanner DUTY OFFICER 0419 707 169 guyptanner@gmail.com

Shane Urban DUTY OFFICER 0412 589 752 shaneu@ozemail.com.au

* PROBATIONARY DUTY OFFICERS

Brent England* 0409 191 648 brentos@freshfighter.net

Doug Gould* 0498 466 495 heathliam@hotmail.com

Josh Moore* 0431 375 418 josh_moore@hotmail.com.au

Sunshine Coast Emergency 
Response Groups

EMERGENCY TASKING PHONE: 13SURF (137873)

Emergency Response Coordinators

SLSQ Contacts

Sunshine Coast Duty Officers Contacts



Name Position Mobile Number Email

TEAM LEADER - Mitch King Club Captain 0438 786 565 clubcaptain@rainbowbeachsurf.com.au

Shane Handy President 0428 839 776 president@rainbowbeachsurf.com.au

Don Reid Vice President 0407 179 827 Doncreid6@gmail.com

Greg Nott Active Club Member 0447 949 014 gregnott@gmail.com 

Rainbow Lifeguard 0417 950 391
Supporters Club 07 5486 3249

Name Position Mobile Email

David James Coordinator 0411 142 272 wr1918v@gmail.com 

TEAM 1 North LEADER  - Joe Cirillo Team Leader 0419 281 930 joepc67@gmail.com

Steve Crisp Team Member 0426 164 856 stevenhughcrisp@gmail.com 

Adam McKane Lifeguard 0409 629 842 akmckane@gmail.com

Fred Malcolm Team Member 0414 952 172 fred.malcolm71@gmail.com

Chris Grandemange Team Member 0407 293 002 grandemange@bigpond.com

Steve Freckelton Team Member 0421 018 245 frecko55@bigpond,com

TEAM 2 South LEADER - Roger Aspinall Team Leader 0414 639 272 dir_lifesaving@noosasurfclub.com.au

Peter Langbridge Team Member 0417 768 058 ptlangbridge@bigpond.com

Brett Leckie Team Member 0413 436 984 businessimpact@bigpond.net

Damien Swan Team Member 0417 745 620 damo_cath@yahoo.com.au

Mel Pinchbeck Team Member 0410 441 587 mjaneaitken@gmail.com

Alan Rogers Team Member 0410 403 907 alan.rogers61@bigpond.com

RESERVE LIST
Sacha Poxleitner Team Member 0404 488 872 sachapoxleitner@icloud.com

Keaton Grandmange Team Member 0407 582 103 k_grandemange@hotmail.com

Noosa Lifeguard 0439 670 601
Supporters Club 07 5474 5688

Name Position Mobile Number Email

TEAM LEADER - John Reeves Club Captain, PC, RWC 0415 489 349 dols@sunshinebeachslsc.com.au 

Doug Gould Duty Officer, RWC CTO, PC, RWC , IRBD 0498 466 495 heathliam@hotmail.com

Riley Mitchell PC, RWC, IRBD 0488 736 888 rilesmitchell7@gmail.com

Sunshine Beach Lifeguard 0439 032 376
Supporters Club 07 5447 5491

Name Position Mobile Number Email

TEAM LEADER - Contact David James (Noosa ERG Team) 0411 142 272 wr1918v@gmail.com 
Lyndon Forlonge Club Access - Access Fob 0431 825 298 lyndon.forlonge@gmail.com

Damon Faint Club Captain ART/ FA/ IRBD 0402 995 231 dfaint13@gmail.com

Shane Urban Club Access - Access Fob 0412 589 752 shaneu@ozemail.com.au

Peregian Lifeguard 0418 157 712

Rainbow Beach Emergency Response Contacts

Noosa Emergency Response Contacts

Sunshine Beach Emergency Response Contacts

Peregian Region Emergency Response Contacts



Name Position Mobile Number Email

TEAM LEADER - Anthony Waring Club Captain 0417 633 776 anth31jo@bigpond.com

Chris Atkinson RWC, IRBD 0416 143 509 chrisa@billabongpoolservice.com.au

Mark Dearing BM IRBC FA ART 0472 986 327 mgdwave@hotmail.com

Gail King SMBM, ART, FA, IRBC  0466 999 445 gailking2001@yahoo.com

Mick Sell IRBD, ART, SMBM 0499982133 micksell@icloud.com

Reis Davis RWC IRBD 0438 446 768 reisjdavis@hotmail.com

Caleb Thomas IRB Officer, Driver / Crew, RWC 0432 748 427 calebjay.thomas@hotmail.com 

Mark Quinlivan IRB Driver / Crew, 4WD, SMBM 0408 433 466 mark@quinlivan.com.au 

Coolum Lifeguard 0408 071 575
Supporters Club 07 5446 1148

Name Position Mobile Number Email
TEAM LEADER - David Mclean Coordinator 0411 141 642 davo@themcleans.com.au

Geoff Jeffcoat Club Captain 0411 069 272 jeffcoat2@bigpond.com

Brian Goulding RWC Area Captain 0419 652 114 bgoulding@outlook.com.au
Jill Hamilton RWC Operator 0427 173 810 jhami9@eq.edu.au
Ben Allsop Dep President 0407 141 010 ben.allsopp@gmail.com

Tony Wickham Director of Operations Support  0407 575 812 btmwickham@outlook.com

Marcoola Lifeguard 0417 948 320
Supporters Club 07 5448 7311

Name Position Mobile Number Email

TEAM LEADER - Guy Tanner Duty Officer, IRBD, RWC 0419 707 169 guyptanner@gmail.com     

Jack Mathews Club Captain, PC, IRBD, RWC 0447 120 401 clubcaptain@mudjimbasurf.com.au

Phil Burke IRBD 0418983334 oceanimages2001@msn.com  
Darrin Edwards IRBD 0456700527 Dazzame1962@hotmail.com

Matthew Baldock IRBD & WRC 0417588044 matt.loz2@bigpond.com

Vickie Starr IRBD 0407585237 v.starr@csbs.com.au    

Chad Robertson RWC 0412232276 cer75@live.com

Kaitlyn Akers Duty officer, IRBD, RWC 0448005748 katie.akers@gmail.com 

Cleveland Maltman PC, IRBD, RWC 0431 942 875 cm048@hotmail.com 

Harry Crosthwaite Duty Officer PC, IRBD, RWC 0411 836 591 hcrosthwaite.lifesaving@gmail.com

Mudjimba Lifeguard 0417 077 941

Name Position Mobile Number Email

TEAM LEADER - Drew Moles Club DOL 0416 151 940 dols@maroochysurfclub.com.au

Drew Moles IRBD AS ABOVE As above 

Mathew Chadwick IRBD 0440 000 555 matt@chadwickfamily.com.au

Steve Weiland IRBD 0409 497 912 stevefwieland@gmail.com

Darren Kerr IRBD 0412 131 009 dkerr4572@gmail.com

Maroochydore Lifeguard 0407 141 630
Supporters Club 07 5443 1323

Name Position Mobile Number Email

TEAM LEADER - Mat Kluck Surf Lifesaving Officer PC, FA, ART 0431 665 011 slso@alexsurfclub.com.au 

Sam Thornton PC, IRBD, FA, ART, Heli Crew 0431 610 481 samanthajthornton@gmail.com

Michael White PC, FA, ART, Heli Crew 0409482847 m.white.25@outlook.com

Shane Baird PC, Rescue Water Craft Operator Certificate, FA, ART, IRBD 0412 033 652 bae.01@bigpond.com

Lex Heilbronn PC, IRBD, FA, ART, 4WD 0412 715 466 lexheilbronn@bigpond.com

Alex Lifeguard 0409 349 014
Supporters Club 07 5456 7804

Mudjimba Emergency Response Contacts

Maroochydore Emergency Response Contacts

Alexandra Headlands Emergency Response Contacts

Marcoola Emergency Response Contacts

Coolum Beach Emergency Response Contacts



Name Position Mobile Number Email

TEAM LEADER - Rachael Robinson Club Captain 0487 361 984 Captain@mooloolabaslsc.com.au

Ian Warburton ART, IRBD, IRBC, RWC 0407 386 373 warbyij@bigpond.com 

Trent Robinson RWC, ART, Lifeguard Supervisor 0437 928 508 trobinson@lifesaving.com.au

Nick Campbell IRBD, IRBC, ART 0499 000 480 nick_campbell@ymail.com

Daniela Medina Hidalgo IRBD, IRBC 0481 861 566 danie88@gmail.com

Ben Campbell RWC, ART, Mooloolaba Lifeguard 0499 728 615 bennycampb23@gmail.com

Mooloolaba Lifeguard 0409 584 549
Supporters Club 07 5444 1300

Name Position Mobile Number Email

TEAM LEADER - Paul Clarke Lead Contact 0449579223 suncoastclarkes@gmail.com 

Shane Gale RWC & IRBC/D, ART, FA 0412880769 shanegale71@hotmail.com
Kane Domio Lead Driver - SMBM IRBD/C FA ART 0411 455 401 kane.domio@aurecongroup.com

Chris Lowe IRBD/C ART 0414727943 chrislowebricklaying@hotmail.com 
Scott Brydson SMBM, IRBD, ART 0407 052 933 scott.brydson@ausvenueco.com.au 

Damian Collins SMBM IRBD/C ART RWC 0408 702 271 dao.schelly@bigpond.com
Adam Gardner SMBM IRBD/C FA ART 0439758480 adamgardner@y7mail.com 

Buddina Lifeguard 0417 730 164
Supporters Club 07 5444 8642

Name Position Mobile Number Email

TEAM LEADER - Bradley Taylor BM/IRBD/SMBM/ART 0419 122 530 bradleytaylor4@icloud.com

Elijah Strachan                  BM/IRBD/SMBM/ART 0481571243 dudebuddy@icloud.com

Andrew Strachan BM/IRBD/SMBM/ART 0417 072 278 strach68@bigpond.net.au

Brent England BM/IRBD/SMBM/ART 0409 191 648 brentengland@hotmail.com

Patrick Glancy BM/IRBD/SMBM/ART 0412 432 310 patmglancy@gmail.com

Althea Bowden BM/IRBD/SMBM/ART 0401 274 377 altheabowden@gmail.com

Roger Allwright BM/IRBD/SMBM/ART 0411 147 821 rogerallwright@hotmail.com
Peter Aitken                       BM/IRBD/SMBM/ART 0409344990 peter8can@bigpond.com

John Palmer                       BM/IRBD/SMBM/ART 0404855174 john.palmer@jppmgroup.com

Shane Pukallus                  BM/IRBD/SMBM 0424260331 Shane.pukallus@apacinfrastructure.com.au

Dicky Beach Lifeguard 0407 735 639
Supporters Club 07 5491 5742

Name Position Mobile Number Email

TEAM LEADER Jacob or Graham 
Jacob Thomson Long Service Club Member 0435 432 542 jacob.thomson94@outlook.com

Graham Sharry Duty Officer, SCTO 0438 760 044 oddo04@bigpond.com

Mike McDonald Long Service Club Member 0418 027 677 mmdonald@moorestephens.com.au

Eliza Dreves Duty Officer 0408 916 684 elizadreves@gmail.com

Ben Princehorn Active Member 0406 158 496 benprincehorn@gmail.com

Pat Gardiner Active Member 0412 356 438 patdeegardiner@bigpond.com

Dan McShea Active Member 0410 404 311 dmcshea@hotmail.com

Dave Ray (when on Coast) Active Member 0422 343 544 Rayda78@hotmail.com

Andrew Richards Club Captain 0456 758 439 clubcaptain@caloundrasurfclub.com.au

Kings Beach Lifeguard
Supporters Club

Met Caloundra Emergency Response Contacts

Mooloolaba Emergency Response Contacts

Kawana Emergency Response Contacts

Dicky Beach Emergency Response Contacts



Name Position Mobile Number Email

TEAM LEADER - Paul Barry Treasurer 0413 335 859  paulbarry@rlssq.com.au

Name Position Mobile Number Email

TEAM LEADER - Corey Cumner Club Captain/ IRBD 0487 454 100 ccumner@hotmail.com

Tom Lingham Patrolling Member IRBC/ART/ FA 0418 879 194 tomlingham1221@gmail.com
Matt Bull Patrolling Member IRBD/C 0477 979 944 mattbull.bribie@outlook.com.au

Matthew Siver Vice Club Captain/ IRBD/ C 0423 223 741 Sivermatthew2005@gmail.com 

Bribie Lifeguard 410 510 669
Supporters Club 07 3408 1188

Name Position Mobile Number Email
TEAM LEADER - Phil Reed Club Captain 0448 121 015 pjreed@st.net.au 

TEAM LEADER - Linton Passmore Patrol Captain 0429 195 701 passmore.lwlh@gmail.com 

Linda Passmore Club Member 0413 036 141 passmore.lwlh@gmail.com 

Randy Marcon Club Member 0414 977 556 rndmarc@yahoo.com.au 

Brian Roselt Club Member 0431 136 189 briandrivelineqld@gmail.com 

Michael Gill-Bailey Club Member 0412 904 326 independentjag@gmail.com 

Martyn Sutcliffe Club Member 0447 719 353 martynzsutcliffe@gmail.com

Mary-Lee Clements Club Member 0415 031 240 philipclements@tpg.com.au

James Watt Club Member 0417 526 372 jlwjeb@bigpond.com

Bulcock Emergency Response Contacts

Bribie Island Emergency Response Contacts

Redcliffe Emergency Response Contacts


